(RA-90-114)
REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY OF
THE CITY OF SAN DIEGO
RESOLUTION NO. 1863
ADOPTED ON JUNE 19, 1990

WHEREAS, the Redevelopment Agency of The City of San Diego (the "Agency") desires to enter into the Koll Center Housing Agreement in connection with the Disposition and Development Agreement with KCSDI and SGKC4 with respect to the development of housing at Koll Center, Columbia Redevelopment Project; NOW, THEREFORE,

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Redevelopment Agency of The City of San Diego, that the Executive Director, or his designee, is hereby authorized and empowered to execute the Koll Center Housing Agreement by and between Park Row Community Association; SGKC4, a California Limited Partnership; and the Redevelopment Agency and The City of San Diego with respect to the development of housing at Koll Center, Columbia Redevelopment Project; a copy of said Koll Center Housing Agreement is on file in the office of the Secretary to the Agency as Document No. 1739.

APPROVED: JOHN W. WITT, General Counsel By Allisyn L. Thomas Deputy Counsel ALT:lc 06/13/90 Or.Dept:CCDC RA-90-114 Form=ra.nt